

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 114310/2019,114313/2019,114314/2019,114319/2019, in Civil Appeal
No(s). 8830/2012

RAMATHAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.RAJAMANI (DEAD) AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 114314/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 114310/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 114313/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 114319/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of LRs for deceased R-1 is
allowed. Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
Application to amend cause title is allowed.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER