

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8830/2012

RAMATHAL AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.RAJAMANI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T.Archana, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written brief along with photocopies of  
judgment(s) relied upon by the parties may be filed  
within two weeks from today.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER